Before Pregnancy Table 8 2013 lllinois PRAMS Data
Pregnancy Intention

Percentage (%) of new mothers in lllinois who reported the following feelings about being pregnant.

Survey Question 12: Thinking back to just before you got pregnant with your new baby, how did you feel about becoming pregnant?
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| wanted to be pregnant later. 26.8 24.2 - 29.5 352 39,263
| wanted to be pregnant sooner. 13.2 11.4-15.3 198 19,398
| wanted to be pregnant then. 39.7 36.9-42.5 567 58,135
| didn't want to be pregnant then or at any time 37 71-106 110 12,803
in the future.
| wasn’t sure what | wanted. 11.6 9.8-13.6 155 17,015

*Percentage = Weighted percentage of lllinois mothers giving birth to live infants in 2013 who responded as indicated to the survey question for
the specified indicator

2Cl = confidence interval

3Respondents (N) = Total number of mothers who responded as indicated to the survey question for the specified indicator

*Estimated population affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers giving birth in 2013 who would respond as indicated to the survey question
for the specified indicator



